Payment for this Task 
will be made only on the final (before retainage) invoice. 

ITEM 3.0  MILL BUILDING STABILIZATION 

This Item provides for labor hours required to repair and stabilize components of the North 
London Mill structure. An estimated one thousand, two hundred (1,200) labor hours may be 
required for this Item. A labor hour is defined as one person working for one hour. Full 
expenditure of this Item is not guaranteed. Some actual work items, materials, and repair 
methods may be determined in the field with the CONTRACTOR, PROJECT MANAGER ,